14 LC 103 1060

House Resolution 2065

By: Representative Jones of the 53rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Honoring the lives and memories of Shatikey and Demiya Griffin; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Shatikey and Demiya Griffin, residents of Atlanta, Georgia, were victims of an
- 3 instance where prolonged waiting for a warrant to be executed may have contributed to their
- 4 deaths.
- 5 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 6 the members of this body honor the lives and memories of Shatikey and Demiya Griffin.
- 7 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 8 and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Mrs. Vickie Griffin and the
- 9 family of Shatikey and Demiya Griffin.